

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2166, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "must" and insert "may"

1.3 Page 1, line 12, delete "and" and insert a comma

1.4 Page 1, line 13, after "voters" insert ", or both"

1.5 Page 2, after line 31 insert:

1.6 "Electronic rosters used only for election day registration do not need to comply with
1.7 clauses (1), (8), and (10). Electronic rosters used only for preregistered voter processing
1.8 do not need to comply with clauses (4) and (5)."

1.9 Page 3, line 8, delete "must" and insert "may"

1.10 Page 3, line 9, delete "and" and insert a comma

1.11 Page 3, line 9, after "voters" insert ", or both"

1.12 Page 3, delete lines 17 to 24 and insert:

1.13 "Subd. 7. **Evaluation.** The secretary of state must evaluate the use of electronic
1.14 rosters in the 2014 state general election, and submit a report detailing the results of the
1.15 evaluation to the chairs and ranking minority members of the committees in the house
1.16 of representatives and the senate with primary jurisdiction over elections no later than
1.17 April 1, 2015."

1.18 Page 4, line 4, delete "subdivision 8" and insert "subdivision 7"

1.19 Page 5, after line 28 insert:

1.20 "Electronic rosters used only for election day registration do not need to comply with
1.21 clauses (1), (8), and (10). Electronic rosters used only for preregistered voter processing
1.22 do not need to comply with clauses (4) and (5)."

1.23 Amend the title as follows:

1.24 Page 1, line 4, delete "appropriating"

1.25 Page 1, line 5, delete "money;"